

Case Number**Plaintiff****Defendant****Sale Date****Address**

Treasurer of Pike County

2017CIV89	US Bank National Association Maria T. Williams (513)322-7000	Melissa a. Chavez, et al	9/22/2017 10:00 a.m.	2005 Big Run Road Piketon, OH 45661 PPN 20-046801.0200 \$42,000.00
2017CIV115	Lakeview Loan Servicing LLC Bradley P. Toman (216)360-7200	William Culwell, et al	9/22/2017 10:00 a.m.	2088 Coal Dock Road Waverly, OH 45690 PPN 25-012401.0000 \$60,000.00
2016CIV9	Bayview Loan Servicing LLC Charles V. Gasior (330)436-0300	Barbara A. Floyd, et al	9/22/2017 10:00 a.m.	5192 Germany Road Beaver, OH 45613 PPN 25-023000.0000 \$45,000.00
2016CIV402	Ohio Valley Bank Lawrence A. Heiser (740)384-2111	Bryan K. Spriggs, et al	9/29/2017 10:00 a.m.	45 Rose Road Piketon, OH 45661 PPN 4055100.00 \$33,000.00
2017CIV115	PNC Bank National Association Ellen L. Fornash (513)241-3100	Unknown Heirs of Bonnie L. Nelsor	9/29/2017 10:00 a.m.	4035 Owl Creek Road Lucasville, OH 45648 PPN25-052500.0000 \$21,000.00

2016CIV180	J P Morgan Acquisition Corp Stacey M. Piepmeier (513)396-8100	John Travis, et al	10/20/2017 10:00 a.m.	667 Salisbury Road Waverly, Ohio 45690 PPN 18-151800-0000 \$50,000.00
2016CIV276	James Clifford Mark D. Tolles, II (740)773-3600	Benny Baldrige, et al	10/20/2017 10:00 a.m.	1469 Johnson Hill Road Waverly, OH 45690 PPN 14-062906.0000 \$43,500.00
2016CIV276	James Clifford Mark D. Tolles, II (740)773-3600	Benny Baldrige, et al	10/20/2017 10:00 a.m.	1495 Johnson Hill Road Waverly, OH 45690 PPN 14-062905.0100 \$6,000.00
2017CIV60	The Ohio Valley Bank Lawrence A. Heiser (740)384-2111	Harold R. Fraley, Jr., et al	10/20/2017 10:00 a.m.	1461 Millers Lane T-502 Waverly, OH 45690 PPN 21-099102-0000 \$93,000.00
2017CIV151	Fifth Third Mortgage Company Michael E. Carleton (614)222-4921	Brian C. Maple, et al	10/20/2017 10:00 a.m.	847 Market Street Waverly, OH 45690 PPN 22-07660.000 \$45,000.00

Warning:

Entering the property without the permission of the owner or occupants is a violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2911.21. Punishable up to 30 days in jail and a \$250.00 fine.

